# CH \$115.00 48;

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as administrative agent		05/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UE Authority, Co.	
Street Address:	225 Broadway, Suite 2200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4835327		UNDERGROUND ELEPHANT	
Registration Number: 4835328		UNDERGROUND ELEPHANT	
Registration Number: 4854331			
Registration Number:	5029770	ZIPQUOTE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1135397-0140-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0106

900619330

source=DMS - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=DMS - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=DMS - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0107

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 25, 2021 (this "Release") is made by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acting in its capacity as administrative agent for itself, the Lenders, and certain Affiliates of the Lenders in connection with that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2019 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between UE Authority, Co. (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Lenders and (to the extent provided in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement) their Affiliates, a continuing security interest (the "Released Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and for purposes of this release, the "Released Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired, which includes those trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on its and the Lenders and (to the extent provided in the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement) their Affiliates behalf, does hereby (a) terminate all of the liens and security interest, including the Released Interest, created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release all of its security interest, including the Released Interest, in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

This Release is executed in conjunction with and pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement and subject to terms and conditions set forth therein and in the Credit Agreement. The Administrative Agent hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights, obligations and remedies of the Parties with respect to the Released Interest terminated, released and discharged hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and in the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of each of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

741596240.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0108

## ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

## MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Hunter Week

Title: Assistant Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Grantor	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
UE Authority, Co.	86528297	4835327	Feb 9, 2015	Oct 20, 2015
UE Authority, Co.	86528299	4835328	Feb 9, 2015	Oct 20, 2015
UE Authority, Co.	86528301	4854331	Feb 9, 2015	Nov 17, 2015
UE Authority, Co.	86658791	5029770	June 11, 2015	August 30, 2016

741596240.2

**RECORDED: 05/25/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0110